# CH \$290.00 9053858

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM711984

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fuji Xerox Kabushiki Kaisha (Fuji Xerox Co., Ltd.)		04/01/2021	Corporation: JAPAN

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	me: FUJIFILM Business Innovation Kabushiki Kaisha (FUJIFILM Business Innovation Corp.)	
Street Address: 7-3, Akasaka 9-Chome, Minato-ku		
City: Tokyo		
State/Country: JAPAN		
Entity Type: Corporation: JAPAN		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	90538587	REVORIA	
Serial Number:	90538627	REVORIA PRESS	
Serial Number:	90538648	REVORIA FLOW	
Serial Number:	90538751	REVORIA ONE	
Serial Number:	90538767	APEOS	
Serial Number:	90538834	APEOSPLUS	
Serial Number:	90538856	APEOSPRINT	
Serial Number:	90538926	DOCUWORKS	
Serial Number:	90538952	MPS GUARDIA	
Serial Number:	90538973	WORKING FOLDER	
Serial Number:	90539000	DOCUMENT OUTSOURCING SERVICES	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** suzanne.hengl@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Suzanne Hengl

Address Line 1: c/o Baker Botts, 30 Rockefeller Plaza

Address Line 2: 45th Floor

TRADEMARK REEL: 007649 FRAME: 0437

900679177

Address Line 4: New	e 4: New York, NEW YORK 10112	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Suzanne Hengl	
SIGNATURE:	/smh/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/03/2022	

#### **Total Attachments: 17**

source=English translation\_Certificate of All Current Entiries in the Commercial Register\_Partial translation\_20220207#page1.tif

source=English translation\_Certificate of All Current Entiries in the Commercial Register\_Partial translation 20220207#page2.tif

source=English translation\_Certificate of All Current Entiries in the Commercial Register\_Partial translation 20220207#page3.tif

source=Japanese Certificate of Commercial Entities#page1.tif

source=Japanese Certificate of Commercial Entities#page2.tif

source=Japanese Certificate of Commercial Entities#page3.tif

source=Japanese Certificate of Commercial Entities#page4.tif

source=Japanese Certificate of Commercial Entities#page5.tif

source=Japanese Certificate of Commercial Entities#page6.tif

source=Japanese Certificate of Commercial Entities#page7.tif

source=Japanese Certificate of Commercial Entities#page8.tif

source=Japanese Certificate of Commercial Entities#page9.tif

source=Japanese Certificate of Commercial Entities#page10.tif

source=Japanese Certificate of Commercial Entities#page11.tif

source=Japanese Certificate of Commercial Entities#page12.tif

source=Japanese Certificate of Commercial Entities#page13.tif

source=Translation cert#page1.tif

7-3, Akasaka 9-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo Fuji Xerox Co., Ltd.

### (PARTIAL TRANSLATION)

### Certificate of All Current Entries in the Commercial Register

Corporate Registration No.	0104-01-026805		
Corporate Name	Xerox Kabushiki Kaisha (Fuji Xerox Co., Ltd.)		
	FUJIFILM Business Innovation Kabushiki	Amended on April 1, 2021	
	Kaisha (FUJIFILM Business Innovation Corp.)	Registered on April 1, 2021	
Head Office	17-22, Akasaka 2-Chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo	Relocated on May 7, 1996	
	7-3, Akasaka 9-Chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo	Relocated on January 15, 2007	
		Registered on January 15, 2007	
Method of Public Notice	Public notices by the Company shall be made through the Nikkan Kogyo Shimbun	Amended on January 1, 2020	
		Registered on January 6, 2020	
Date of Incorporation	ion February 20, 1962		

Xerox Co., Ltd.				
Purposes	The manufacture and sale of Xerographic products as well as any and all related products thereto.			
	<ol> <li>The manufacture and sale of electric signal transmission apparatus as wand all related products thereto.</li> <li>The manufacture and sale of input-output apparatus for electronic compared well as any and all related products thereto.</li> </ol>			
	The manufacture and sale of letter and figure and all related products thereto.	e processing apparatus as well as any		
	5. The manufacture and sale of apparatus for c related products thereto.	ommunication as well as any and all		
	6. The manufacture and sale of office machine	s and appliances.		
	7. The manufacture of small business compute similar products, the design and development above products and the sale of the above ite	nt of the programs and systems for the		
	8. The development of educational programs, holding of short educational cours dispatch of trainers or instructors, manufacture of educational machines, apparent			
	and materials, issue of publications and the	sale of the above hells.		
	<ul><li>9. Warehousing business.</li><li>10. Trucking business.</li><li>11. Freight Forwarding Business.</li></ul>			
	<ul> <li>12. The manufacture, import and sale of medical machines and appliances.</li> <li>13. The manufacture and sale of electric and electronic devices.</li> <li>14. Worker dispatching undertaking.</li> <li>15. Fee-charging employment exchange undertaking.</li> </ul>			
	16. The contract, design, execution, control an	d supervision of building work,		
	internal finishing work, electrical work and	d electrical communication work.		
	17. Sales of second-hand goods under the Second-hand goods goods under the Second-hand goods goo	ondhand Articles Dealer Act.		
	18. Any other business relating or incidental the	nereto.		
	Amended on June	24, 2010; registered on June 25, 2010		
Total Number of Shares Authorized to	26,002,000 shares	Amended on March 25, 2020		
be Issued		Registered on April 3, 2020		
Amount of Capital	20,000,000,000 yen			
Provisions concerning Restrictions on Share Transfer	No transfer of shares of the Company shall be made without approval of the Meeting of the Board of Directors.  Established on May 2, 2001; registered on May 2, 2001			

# 7-3, Akasaka 9-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo Fuji Xerox Co., Ltd.

Matters concerning the Directors and	Dinasa TAMAL Karishi	Reassumed office on June 24, 2021	
Auditors	Director TAMAI, Kouichi	Registered on July 6, 2021	
	17-2, 3-chome, Shinishikawa, Aoba-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan	Reassumed office on June 24, 2021	
	Director MAKAYA, Hisanori	Registered on July 6, 2021	
Matters concerning a Company with a Board of Directors	A Company with a board of directors.  Registered on May 2, 2006 pursuant to the provisions of  Article 136 of Act No. 87 of 2005		
Matters concerning a Company with Corporate Auditors	A Company with corporate auditors.  Registered on May 2, 2006 pursuant to the provisions of  Article 136 of Act No. 87 of 2005		
Matters concerning a Company with an Accounting Auditor	A Company with an accounting auditor.  Registered on July 4, 2006		

This is a document certifying that the foregoing are all of the items currently in effect and registered in the Company's register.

(Administered by the Minato Branch Office of the Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau.)

December 6, 2021

Hideyuki Takizawa (Official Seal) Registrar Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau

# 履歴事項全部証明書

東京都港区赤坂九丁目7番3号 富士フィルムビジネスイノベーション株式会社。

会社法人等番号	0104-01-026805	
úi 9	窩士ゼロックス株式会社	
	<b>富</b> 土フイルムビジネスイノベーション株式会社 /	今和 3年 4月 1日发更
		令和 3年 4月 1日登記
本店	東京都港区赤坂二丁日17番22号	平成 8年 5月 7日移転
	東京都港区赤坂九丁目7番3号	平成19年 1月15日移転
000000000000000000000000000000000000000		平成19年 1月15日登記
<b>生告をする方法</b>	東京都において発行する日本経済新聞に掲載し て行う	
	日刊工業新聞に掲載して行う	令和 2年 1月 1日変更
		令和 2年 1月 6日登記
貸借対限表に係る 情報の提供を受け ろために必要な事	http://www.fujixerox. co.jp/company/about/f	平成23年 6月23日設定
頂	inance html	平成23年 6月24日登記
		名和 2年 1月 1月廃止
		令和 2年 1月 6日登記
会社成立の年月日	略和37年2月20日	
目的	4. ゼログラフィー製品及び関連器製品の製造     2 電送機器及び関連諸製品の製造及び販売     3 電子計算機用入出力装置及び関連諸製品の     4. 文字・図形処理装置及び関連諸製品の製造     5 通信機器及び関連諸製品の製造及び販売     6. 事務用機械器具の製造及び販売     7. 小型電子計算機、数値制御装置及びこれら並びにこれらの製品のためのプログラム売     参育プログラムの開発、諸習会の開催、諸の他出版物の製造、製作及び販売     9. 倉庫業	製造及び販売 及び販売 に類する機器の製造及び販売 システムの設計、開発及び販

整理番号 ア630241

下級のあるものは採済が現てあることを示す。 ]/13 **TRADEMARK** 

## **非**宗都世区赤坂九丁目 7 香 3 号 **第**七フイルムビジネスイノベーション株式会社

	10. 貨物自動車運送事業 11. 貨物運送取扱事業 12. 医療用具の製造、輸入及び販売 13. 電気及び電子部品の製造及び販売 14. 労働者派邀事業 15. 有科職業紹介事業 16. 建築工事、内装仕上工事、電気工事及び電工及び監理 17. 古物営業法に基づく古物の売買 18. 前各号に関連付帯する業務 平成22年 6月24日変更	
発行可能株式総数	8.0.0万铢	
発行溶株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の総数 <u>4 0 0 0 万株</u>	
	発行済株式の総数 2 6 0 0 万 2 0 0 0 株	令和 2年 3月25日変更
255555555		令和 2年 4月 3日登記
株券を発行する旨 の定め	当会社の株式については、株券を発行する	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 2日登記
2004	令和 1年11月 8日廃止	令和 1年11月18日登記
資本金の額	金200億円	
株式の譲渡制限に 関する規定	当会社の株式を譲渡するには、取締役会の承認を* 平成13年 5月 2日設定	

	役員に関する事項	取締役	古森重	隆	平成29年 6月22日重任
					平成29年 6月23日登記
		取締役	古森重	<u>Ni</u>	平成30年。6月20日重任
					平成30年 7月 5日登記
		取締役	古 森 重	<u>隆</u>	名和 1年 6月19日重任
					令和 1年 7月11日登記
		取締役	古 森 重	<u> </u>	令和 2年 6月2 <b>3日重任</b>
***********					令和 2年 7月 1日登記
-					令和 3年 6月24日退任
	5669989000886.				令和 3年 7月 6日登記
	**************************************	取締役	果原	博	平成29年 6月22日重任
		589 - 599 600 maga a Sanasa			平成29年 6月23日登記
	34000000000000000000000000000000000000				平成30年 6月20日退任
	99999999999999999999999999999999999999	19000000000000000000000000000000000000			平成30年 7月 5日登記
		取締役	क्षेत्र वि	<u>1911</u>	平成29年 6月22日重任
					平成29年 6月23日登記
					平成30年 6月20日退任
					平成30年 7月 5日登記
		<u>取締役</u>	<u>ili H</u>	<u> </u>	平成29年 6月22日重任
					平成29年 6月23日登記
					平成30年 6月20日退任
					平成30年 7月 5日發記
-		取締役	ロイストン・ <u>ング</u>	/ • /s <del> </del>	平成29年、6月22日重任
***************************************					平成29年 6月23日登記
					平成30年 3月31日辞任
	整理巻号 ア637				平成30年 4月 2日發記

整理番号 ア63024! \* 「線のあるものは株治事項であることを示す。 3 × 1 3 × TRADEMARK

			1
	取締役	助 野 健 児	平成29年 6月22日重任
			平成29年 6月23日登記
	取締役	助野健児	平成30年 6月20日重任
			平成30年 7月 5日登記
	取締役	助野健児	合和 1年 6月19日重任
			合和 1年 7月11日登記
	取締役	的 野 腹 児	合和 2年 6月23日重任
			合和 2年 7月 1日登記
	取締役	助野健児	今和 3年 6月24日重任
			今和 3年 7月 6日登記
10 00000000000000000000000000000000000	取締役	ジェフリー・ジェイコフソン	平成29年 6月22日重任
29999999999999999999999999999999999999			平成29年 6月23日登記
	SSS 88888888888888		平成30年 5月14日辞任
***************************************			平成30年 5月25日登記
2555055 2555050505050500000000000000000	取締役	ファルーク・ムザファー	平成29年 6月22日重任
			平成29年 6月23日登記
	取締役	ファルーク・ムザファー	平成30年 6月20日電任
			平成30年 7月 5日登記
			平成31年。1月31日辞任
			平成31年 2月 5日登記

# 東京都港区赤坂九丁目7番3号 富士フイルムビジネスイノペーション株式会社

取締役 真 茅 久 則 平成29年 6月22日就任 平成29年 6月22日就任 平成29年 6月23日登記 取締役 真 茅 久 則 平成30年 7月 5日登記 中 6利 1年 6月19日重任 全和 1年 7月11日登記 1年 7月11日登記 1年 7月 1日登記 1年 7月 1日
取締役 真 茅 久 則
取締役 <u>身 茅 久 即</u>
取締役 <u>身 茅 久 即</u>
取締役 <u>魚 茅 久 則</u>
取締役 <u>身 茅 久 則</u>
和 2年 7月 1日登記 取締役 頁 李 久 則
取締役 頁 茅 久 則 一 令和 3年 6月24日重任
U16 77 77 0 H 20 H
取締役 <u>표 井 光 —</u> 平成29年 6月22日就任
平成29年 6月23日登記
取締役 玉月光 平成30年 6月20日東任
平成30年 7月 5日経紀
<u>取締役 玉 井 光 - </u> 令和 1年 6月19日重任
金和 1年 7月11日登記
<u> 服締役</u> 玉 井 光 一
令和 2年 7月 1日登記
取締役 玉 井 光 -
令和 3年 7月 6日登記

	取締役	種田乾酱	平成29年/6月22日就任
			学成29年/6月23月登記
	取締役	種田乾吾	学成30年 6月20日重任
			学成30年 7月 5日登記
	取締役	種田覧吾	资料 1年 6月19日進任
			令和 1年 7月11日登記
			令和 2年 6月23日退任
			令和 2年 7月 1日登記
	<b>用文的报</b>	吉 沢 勝	平成29年 6月22日就任
22200000000000000000000000000000000000			平成29年 6月23日登記
	取締役	<u>吉 沢 勝</u>	平成30年 6月20日蓮任
			平成30年 7月 5日登記
	取締役	<u> 古                                   </u>	春柳 1年 6月19日選任
			会和 1年 7月11日登記
90000000000000000000000000000000000000			令和 2年 6月23日退任
			合和 2年 7月 1月登記
	取締役	<u>ザビエル・ハイス</u>	平成30年 4月 1日銀行
			平成30年 4月 2月發記
	取締役	ザビエル・ハイス	平成30年 6月20日東任
			平成30年 7月 5日登記
	取締役	<u>ザビエル・ハイス</u>	全和 1年 6月19日東任
			金和 1年 7月11日登記
			合和 1年11月 8日辞任
			会和 1年11月18日登記

整理番号 ア630241 \* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 6 **TRADEMARK** 

	取締役	宮崎剛	平成30年 6月20日就任
			平成30年 7月 5日登記
			令和 1.年 6月19日退任
			合和 1年 7月11日登記
	收締役	大西康昭	平成3.0年 6月20日就任
			令和 1年 6月19日退任
			令和 1年 7月11日登記
	取締役		平成30年 6月20日就任
1855.	12 600 12	<u> →                                   </u>	
			平成30年 7月 5日登記
	取締役	友納 誰 樹	令和 1年 6月19日重任 
iga Serial di	90000000000000000000000000000000000000		合和 1年 7月11日登記
See			合和 2年 6月23日遊任
2000 000000000000000000000000000000000	9 2000		备和 2年 7月 1日發記
	取締役	ジョン・ビセンティン	平成30年 6月20日就任
			平成3.0年 7月 5日登記
	取締役	<u>ジョン・ピセンティン</u>	令和 1年 6月19日重任
			令和 1年 7月11日登記
			分和 1年11月 8日辞任
			令和 1年11月18日登記
	级额役	スティーブン・シェイ・バ	デージン 平成31年 3月19日就任
		ドローザック	 平成3)年 4月 1日登記
	取締役	スティーブン・ジェイ・バ	
		<u>ドローザック</u>	全角 1年 7月11日登記
			令例 1年11月 8日辞任
			今和 1年11月18日登記

整理番号 ア630241 \* 下線のあるものはは前身項であることを示す。 7/13 TRADEMARK

取締役	<u> iii </u>	野	īĿ.	樹	分秒 1年 6月19日就任	
					令和 1年 7月11日登記	
<u>取締役</u>	[77]	野	iF	樹	令和 2年 6月23日重任	
					令和 2年 7月 1日登記	
収締役	阁	野	īΕ	樹	合和 3年 6月24日重任	
					合和 3年 7月 6日登記	
取締役	級	*	<b>%</b>	洞	令和 1年 6月19日就任	
					令和 1年 7月11日登記	
取締役	板	<b></b>	Ħŧ	<u>ii]</u>	令和 2年 6月23日重任	
					令和 2年 7月 1日登記	-
取締役	阪	本	Tit.	Ξi}	今和 3年 6月24日廢任	-
					冷和 3年 7月 6日登記	-
取締役	修	<b>%</b>	13 E3	<u> 37</u>	令和 2年 6月23日就任	-
					令和 2年 7月 1日登記	-
取締役	籐	Æ	H	<u>14</u>	令和 3年 6月24日類任	,
					令和 3年 7月 6日登記	*
取締役	Mi	氷	188	(ñ	合和 2年 6月26日就任	•
					令和 2年 7月 I日登記	***************************************
取締役	植	ж	燧	信	令和 3年 6月24日遺任	
					令和 3年 7月 6日登記	
取締役	rij.	Л	Ħ	8 <del>4</del>	令和 2年 6月23日就任	
					令和 2年 7月 1日登記	
敬締役	संद	Ш	M	略	合和 3年 6月24日重任	
					合和 3年 7月 6日登記	
	取締役 取締役 取締役 取締役 取締役 取締役 取締役 取締役 取締役	取締役 阿 阿 取締役 版 取締役 版 取締役 版	取締役 阿 野 取締役 阪 本 取締役 阪 本 取締役 藤 巻 取締役 福 水 取締役 福 水	取締役 岡野正 取締役 阪本雅 取締役 阪本雅 取締役 阪本雅 取締役 阪本雅 取締役 豚 巻 昌 取締役 藤 巻 昌	取締役	お前役   同野 正 樹   一

整理番号 ア630241 \* 丁級のあるものはほ前赤頂であることを示す。 8/13 **TRADEMARK** 

#### 東京都港区赤坂九丁目7番3号 富士フイルムビジネスイノベーション株式会社

	取締役	落 直	椡	令和 3年	4月 1日就任
				合和 3年	4月 1日登記
	取締役	简 直 樹	樹	令和 3年	6月24日重任
				令和 3年	7月 6日登記
	取締役	後藤禎	_	令和 3年	6月24日就任
				令和 3年	7月 6日登記
	神奈川県横浜市? 4.米65.20%			平成29年	6月22日重任
	代表取締役	来原	<u></u>	平成29年	6月23日登記
			平成30年	6月20日退任	
5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5				平成30年	7月 3日登記
	東京都日黒区排の木坂丁目24番19号 代表取締役 - 古 森 亜 隆		n in in the control of the following the control of	平成29年	6月22日就任
99	1.05 \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \		平成29年	6月23日登記	
	東京都日里区柿の木坂 1日24番19号 代表取締役 古森 東 隆	平成30年	6月20日重任		
2000 2555 (2000) 2000 (2000) 2000	1999 ·	31 470 32.		平成30年	7月 5日登記
	東京都自果区柿( 代表取締役	7)木坂一丁目: 古 森 重		合和 1年	6月19日重任
	1.5.3.3.4.4.4.1.1.1.2.1.2.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1	<u> 18</u>	令和 1年	7月11日登記	
	東京都日黒区植の 代表取締役	77末坂一丁目: 古 森 重		令和 2年	6月23日単任
		34 M SEA	Tas.	令和 2年	7月 1日登記
				今和 3年	3月31日辞任
				合和 3年	4月 1日登記

整理番号 ア630241 \* 下線のあるものはは再事項であることを示す。 9/13

1		
	神奈川県横浜市戸塚区上倉田町1735番地3 5	平成29年 6月22日就任
	<u> </u>	平成29年 6月23日登記
	神奈川県横浜市戸塚区上倉田町1735番地3	平成30年 6月20日重任
	之 代表取締役 玉 井 光 一	平成30年 7月 5日登記
	神奈川県横浜市戸塚区上倉田町1735番地3	令和 1年 6月19日重任
	<u>5</u> 代表取締役 <u>玉 井 光 一</u>	令和 1年 7月11日登記
	神奈川県横浜市戸塚区上倉田町1735番地3	令和 2年 6月23日単任
	<u>\$</u> 代表取締役 玉 井 光 一	令和 2年 7月 1日登記
	神奈川県横浜市戸塚区上倉田町1735番地3	合和 3年 6月24日事任
1 000 mm. 1 000 mm.	5 代表取締役 玉 井 光 一	令和 3年 7月 6日登記
	横浜市省業区新石川三丁目17番地2	合和 3年 4月 1日就任
	代表取締役 真 茅 久 則	令和 3年 4月 1日登記
	神奈川県横浜市青葉区新石川三丁目 1 7 番地 2	金和 3年 6月24日重任
	代表取締役 真 茅 久 則	
	監査役 塩川 哲 也	平成29年 6月22日重任
	im Fi 134 - Mie 144 125 125	
		平成29年 6月23日登記
		令和 1年11月 8日辞任
		令和 1年11月18日登記
	監査役 小倉和宣	平成29年 6月22日東任
		平成29年 6月23月發記
		平成30年 6月20日辞任
		平成30年 7月 5日登記
	監査役 版 島 俊 幸	平成29年 6月22日就任
		平成29年 6月23日登记
		平城30年 6月20日辞任
		平成3.0年 7月 5日登記

整理番号 ア630241 \* 「線のあるものはは微速度であることを示す。 10/13 **TRADEMARK** 

#### 東京都港区赤坂九丁目7番3号 富士フイルムビジネスイノベーション株式会社。

					Manadaria de la company de	
		監查役	佐 野	_ <u>茂</u>	平成2.9年	6月22日就任
					平成29年	6月23日隆紀
					令和 3年	6月24日退任
					令和 3年	7月 6日鐵龍
		監查役	境。符	<u> 2</u>	平成3.0年	6月20日就任
					平成30年	7月 5日登記
		監査役	境 裕	之	金和 3年	6月24日重任
					会和 3年	7月 6日登記
		監查役	松下	葡	平成3.0年	6月20日就任
					平成30年	7月 5日登記
				台和 1年	6月19日辞任	
		annanannan an			付押□ 1年	7月11日登記
		<u>能看得</u>	<u>-</u>	\$\$\$11 1 IF	6月19日就任	
					9r#0 146	7月11日登記
		監查役	植口科	Ž	台和 3年	6月24日重任
					分和 3年	7月 6日登記
		監查役	平尾和	発	分和 3年	6月24日就任
					分和 3年	771 6 E WEE
A.						

	会計監査人 有限責任あす	で監査法人	平成29年	6月22日重任
			平成29年	6月23日登記
	会計監査人 有限責任あす	さ監査法人	平成30年	6月20日蓮任
			平成30年	7月 5日簽記
	会計監査人 有限责任あす	で監査法人	合和 1年	6月19日重任
			合和 1年	7月11日登記
	会計監査人 有限責任あす	"さ監査法人	合和二2年	6月23日重任
			含和 2年	7月 1日登記
	会計監査人 有限責任あす	"さ監査法人	合和 3年	6月24日重任
			合和 3年	7月 6日登記
会社分割	令和2年4月1日東京都板橋区 サービス株式会社に分割	坂下一丁目19番1	号宮上ゼロッ	クスシステム
	2 C (18)(2) 11.1-20 (a)		合印 2年	4月10日登記
	令和3年5月1月東京都江東区 ペーションジャパン株式会社に		と窓士フィルム	ビジネスイノ
	7 3 7 7 7 7 10 7 10 7 11 11	74.18	令和 3年	5月10日登記
吸収合併	平成30年7月1日仙台市青季 株式会社を合併	逐五橋一丁目1番2	:3号富士ゼロ	ックス北日本
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		平成30年	7月12日發記
	平成30年7月1日さいたます 式会社を合併	7中央区新都心11番	・地2算上ゼロ	ックス関東株
			平成30年	7月12日登記
	平成30年7月1日東京都新宿 圏株式会社を合併	区四新宿木丁目14	番1号篇主要	ロックス首都
			平級30年	7月12日登記
	平成30年7月1日名占屋市中 式会社を合併	怪笨一丁目12番1	7号盆土ゼロ	ックス中部株
			平成30年	7月12日登記
	平成30年7月1日大阪市中央 式会社を合併	比今橋二丁田5番8	号嵩士七口ツ	クス西日本株
			予成30年	7月12日登記
	平成30年7月1日福岡市博多 州株式会社を合併	·区博多駅前一工目 6	番16号演出	ゼロックス九
			平成30年	7月12日登記

整理番号 ア630241 \*

(3) (2/13) TRADEMARK

東京都港区赤坂九丁日7番3号 富士フイルムビジネスイノペーション株式会社

	平成31年4月1日横浜市西区みたとみらい六丁目 ンストテクノロジー株式会社を合併	1番富士ゼロックスアドバ 平成31年 4月 (日登記
政部後会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会社	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 2日登記
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監查役設置会社	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 3月 2日登記
会計監査人設置会 社に関する事項	会計監查人設置会社	平成18年 7月 4日登記
登記記録に関する 事項	平成元年法務省令第15号附則第3項の規定により	平成 9年 9月 4日移記



これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明 とた週面である。

全和 3年12月 6日 東京法務局港出張所 登記官

瀧澤秀



整理器号 7630241

\* TWOSSLOURSBOOKS 2687.

12/12

I, Reiko Toyohara of Toranomon East Bldg., 7-13, Nishi-Shimbashi 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, do hereby certify that I am conversant with the English and Japanese languages and am a competent translator thereof, and I further certify that to the best of my knowledge and belief the following is a true and correct translation made by me of the document(s) in the Japanese language attached hereto.

Signed this 28th day of January, 2022

Reiko Toyohara

TRADEMARK REEL: 007649 FRAME: 0455

**RECORDED: 03/03/2022**